
Board of Supervisors
Chambers

168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor
Salinas, CA 93901

County of Monterey

Legislation Details

File #: A 19-274 Name: WPC Sun Street

Status:Type: BoS Agreement Passed - Health Department

File created: In control:6/28/2019 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:7/16/2019 7/16/2019

Title: Approve and authorize the Director of Health or the Assistant Director of Health to sign an Agreement
with Sun Street Centers for the provision of Whole Person Care Access Services (“WPCAS”) for
transportation and accompaniment of Whole Person Care (“WPC”) enrollees to medical, mental
health, social services, housing services, and meetings with housing providers and prospective
landlords as coordinated by the County of Monterey Health Department (Health), for a total
Agreement amount of $206,501, for the term retroactive to July 1, 2019 through December 31, 2020.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Report, 2. SunStreet_AGM_2019-2020, 3. Item No. 15 Completed Board Order, 4. Fully
Executed Agreement with Sun Street Centers

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approved - health departmentBoard of Supervisors7/16/2019 1 Pass

County of Monterey Printed on 5/15/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

